6 PAGES SENT BY FACSIMILE January 10, 2007 TO 571 273 Dowell & Dowell Fax No. 703 415 2559 0140

RECORDATION FORM COVER LETTER <u>14695</u> Docket No.:

Section 1.

Name of conveying party(ies) and execution date and if individual or company:

Goldenberg, Andrew A.	May 13,2004	Individual
Kuzan, Pawel	May 13, 2004	Individual
Gryniewski, Lawrence	May 14, 2004	Individual
Scott, Gordon D.	May 17, 2004	Individual
Name	Date	Individual or Company

Name

Section 2. Name of receiving party(ies) and execution date and if individual or company:

ENG	INEERIN	IG SERVI	CES,	INC.				ipany
Name	•						Indivi	dual or Company
890 M4W		Street,	8 th	Floor,	Toronto,	Ontar	io,	Canada

Address

Section 3. Nature of conveyance:

	Assignment	Merger		
	Security Agreement	Change of Name		
х	Other: Change of address			

Section 4.	
Application Number(s) or patent number(s):
If this document is being filed	
together with a new application, the	
execution date of the application is:	· •

MOBILE ROBOT HYBRID COMMUNICATION LINK

Title

A. Patent Application No.(s)

B. Patent No.(s):

10/838,913

Page 1 of 2

JAN. 10. 2007 7:36PM DOWELL & DOWELL, P. C.

NO. 3487 P. 2

1

Section 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:

Ralph A. Dowell DOWELL & DOWELL, P.C. Suite 406, 2111 Eisenhower Avenue Alexandria, VA 22314 703 415 2555 - telephone 703 415 2559 - facsimile <u>dowell@dowellpc.com</u> e-mail

Section 6.

Total number of applications and patents involved:

Section 7.

\$40.00	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)

	Enclosed	x	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			

Section 8.

Deposit Account No.	04-1577

Section 9. Statement and signature To the bist of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any artaches copy is a true copy of the original document. Ralph A. Dowell 1/10/07 Signature Name of person signing Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, assignment, attachment, etc. ________

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 018760 FRAME: 0076

WORLDWIDE ASSIGNMENT

WE, ANDREW A. GOLDENBERG, PAWEL KUZAN, LAWRENCE GRYNIEWSKI and GORDON D. SCOTT whose full post office addresses are 27 Ridge Hill Dr., Toronto, Ontario M6C 3A3, Canada; 2291 Devon Road, Oakville, Ontario L6J 5R2, Canada; 49-4165 Fieldgate Dr., Mississauga, Ontario L4W 2M9, Canada (as of May 28, 2004 new address will be 3369 Martin's Pine Crescent, Mississauga, Ontario L5L 1G3, Canada) and 6181 Voyageur Drive, Ottawa, Ontario K1C 2X5, Canada; respectively; have invented "MOBILE ROBOT HYBRID COMMUNICATION LINK" for which the United States patent application was filed:

Filing Date: May 5, 2003

Serial No. 10/838,913

and for which the Canadian patent application was filed:

Filing Date: May 5, 2003

Serial No. 2,466,371

in consideration of Two Dollars (\$2.00) paid to us, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, WE by these presents confirm that WE have sold, transferred and assigned and do hereby sell, transfer and assign to **ENGINEERING SERVICES INC.**, whose full post office address is 1 Bedford Drive, Unit 5, Toronto, Ontario M5R 2J7, Canada, its successors and assigns or nominees, all OUR rights, title and interest in the United Sates, Canada, and all other countries of the world in and to OUR invention as fully described and claimed in the United States patent application, and WE sell, assign and transfer to **ENGINEERING SERVICES INC**, all OUR rights to apply for patent on said invention in the United States, Canada, and all other countries of the world including any and all divisions, continuations, continuation-in-part, re-examinations, renewals, reissues and/or extensions thereof, and all OUR corresponding rights, title and interest in and to any patent which may issue therefor in the United States, Canada, and all other countries of the world.

AND WE UNDERTAKE to sign such further documents to effect the aforesaid sale, assignment and transfer as may be required from time to time, without reimbursement, but at the expense of **ENGINEERING SERVICES INC.**.

AND WE authorize HILL & SCHUMACHER, Patent and Trademark Agents, of 87 Falcon Street, Toronto, Ontario M4S 2P4 to enter the Serial No. of the above patent applications.

PATENT REEL: 018760 FRAME: 0077 JAN. 10. 2007 7:37PM

DOWELL & DOWELL, P.C.

- 2 -

SIGNED AT TORONTO, ONTARIO, CAUNDA, this 13 day of MAY , 2004.

DECLARATION OF WITNESS

I. EUZABETH CATACINO _____ whose full post office address is 234 NURIHOUTE BURD., YORK, CNTACIO MGE 3K7 , hereby declare that I was personally present and did see ANDREW A. GOLDENBERG who is personally known to me to be the person named in the above assignment duly sign and execute the same.

ANDREW A. GOLDENBERG

DECLARED at TORONTO, ONTABLO , this 13 day of MAY , 2004.

(Signature of Witness)

SIGNED AT Toro-to, Canada, this 13 day of May, 2004.

PAWAL KUZAN

DECLARATION OF WITNESS

I, ELZADETH CATALAND whose full post office address is 34 North unter BUD., YURK, ON MOE 3K.7 , hereby declare that I was personally present and did see PAWEL KUZAN who is personally known to me to be the person named in the above assignment duly sign and execute the same.

DECLARED at TORONTO, ONTACIO, this 13 day of MAY, 2004.

(Signature of Witness)

PATENT REEL: 018760 FRAME: 0078 - 3 -

SIGNED AT Toronto , this 14 day of May , 2004.

LAWRENCE GRYNIEWSKI

DECLARATION OF WITNESS

I, EUZABETHI CATALANCO whose full post office address is _ 24 AVRTHCHRE FUN, YELL ON hereby declare that I was personally present and did see LAWRENCE GRYNIEWSKI who is personally known to me to be the person named in the above assignment duly sign and execute the same.

DECLARED at TORONO, ONTARIO, this 14 day of MAY , 2004.

(Signature of Witness)

day of

SIGNED AT

, this

, 2004.

GORDON D. SCO

DECLARATION OF WITNESS I

1, XIRSylvain Fiset whose full post office address is #11 Rue Poul (at T Gat) near ac , hereby declare that I was personally present and did see GORDON D. SCOTT who is personally known to me to be the person named in the above assignment duly sign and execute the same.

DECLARED at o the and this 17 day of May, 2004.

SIGNED AT TRONTO, ONTACIO, CANADA, this 13 day of MAY , 2004.

ENGINEERING SERVICES INC.

Name: A.A. GOLDENBERG

Title: PRESIDENT

DECLARATION OF WITNESS

I<u>, <u>Europerit</u> (<u>A-TALAND</u>, whose full post office address is <u>334 Northeliffe</u> <u>Buils</u>, <u>TORATO, ON</u>, hereby declare that I was personally present and did see <u>ANDROW</u> <u>GOLOGEOR</u> ENGINEERING SERVICES INC., who is personally known to me to be the person named in the above assignment duly sign and execute the same.</u>

DECLARED AT TORONTO	, Ontario, this (${\mathbb S}$, day of	MAY	2004.
		_	

(Signature of Witness)

PATENT REEL: 018760 FRAME: 0080

RECORDED: 01/10/2007